




















President •  Holly M. Riccio, O’Melveny & Myers LLP • 415-984-8761 • president@nocall.org 
Vice President/President Elect • Chuck Marcus, Hastings College of the Law Library • 415-565-4750 • vicepresident@nocall.org

Secretary • Jen Richter, Sacramento County Public Law Library • 916-874-5296 • secretary@nocall.org  
Treasurer • Claudia Cook, Alameda County Law Library • 510-208-4830 • treasurer@nocall.org 

Past President • Shannon Burchard, University of San Francisco School of Law, Dorraine Zief Law Library • 415-422-2249 • pastpresident@nocall.org
Member at Large • Deborah Maglione, Law Librarian • 650-678-2047 • memberatlarge@nocall.org

Member at Large • Ellen Platt, Santa Clara University Law Library • 408-554-5139 • memberatlarge@nocall.org

ADMINISTRATION (Coordinator: Shannon Burchard)
AALL Liaison • Jean Willis, Sacramento County Public Law Library • 916-874-8917 • aallliaison@nocall.org  

 Archives • Rachael Samberg, Stanford University Law Library • 650-725-0806 • archives@nocall.org  
Constitution & Bylaws • Mary Hood, Santa Clara University Law Library • 408-554-2732 • constitutionbylaws@nocall.org  

Nominations • Diane Rodriguez, Hassard Bonnington LLP • (415) 288-9800 x122 • nominations@nocall.org  

COMMUNICATION (Coordinator: Chuck Marcus)
Newsletter • Mary Pinard Johnson, Sacramento County Public Law Library • 916-874-5178 • newsletter@nocall.org  

 Technology • Jessica Trenary, Morrison & Foerster, LLP • 650-813-4233 • website@nocall.org  
Technology • Ledja Cullen, Golden Gate University • 650-813-4233 • website@nocall.org

 
EDUCATION (Coordinator: Ellen Platt)

Education • Donna Purvis, LexisNexis • education@nocall.org 
Networking • Julie Horst, Ninth Circuit Library • 415-355-8656 • networking@nocall.org

Spring Institute • Chuck Marcus, Hastings College of the Law Library • 415-565-4750 • springinstitute@nocall.org 
 

MEMBERSHIP (Coordinator: Claudia Cook)
Academic Relations • Prano Amjadi, Santa Clara University Law Library • 408-554-5320 • academicrelations@nocall.org 

Membership • Tina Dumas, Nixon Peabody • 415-984-8200 • membership@nocall.org
Placement • Mary Staats, Farella, Braun & Martel • 415-954-4451 • placement@nocall.org   

OUTREACH (Coordinator: Deborah Maglione)
Government Relations • Greg Fite, Law Librarian • 510-272-6494 • govrelations@nocall.org   

Public Relations • Camille Reynolds, Nossaman LLP • publicrelations@nocall.org 
Community Service • Tricia Lee, Kirkland & Ellis LLP • community@nocall.org  

Community Service • Jessica Brasch, California Judicial Center Library • community@nocall.org  

RECOGNITION (Coordinator: Tara Crabtree)
Awards • Shannon Burchard, University of San Francisco School of Law, Dorraine Zief Law Library • 415-422-2249 • awards@nocall.org

 Grants • Cathy Hardy, Hanson Bridgett LLP • 415-995-5187 • grants@nocall.org 
Memorials • Mark Mackler, California Office of the Attorney General • 415-703-5786 • memorials@nocall.org  

 

For more details, see http://www.nocall.org/calendar.html 
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